hundred twenty-nine dollars and ninety-four cents ($1,066,129.94) for on-site 
and off-site road and drainage improvements – Commissioner McCall / Nicolas 
Mercado, Assistant County Engineer 

f. Consideration and possible action on releasing the maintenance bond for 
Corley Farms Unit 2 in the amount of seven hundred and forty-eight thousand 
five hundred ninety-four dollars and seven cents ($748,594.07) for Vallerie 
Lane improvements - Commissioner McCall / Nicolas Mercado, Assistant 
County Engineer 

g. Consideration and possible action on Approving the Contract for Fire Protection 
Services Between Kendall County and Waring Volunteer Fire Department –

[...]

coordination with outside clinicians and training opportunities for up to Two 
Hundred and Fifty (250) individuals;

b. One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) for QR code cards to be printed and distributed 
to all law enforcement and first responders’ offices throughout Kendall County,

c. Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00) for individual counseling sessions for 
up to Thirty-Five (35) individuals;

d. Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500.00) for peer support training for 
up to Fifty (50) participants;

e. Two Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($2,600.00) for self-awareness training to 
provide tools to assist with peer support for up to One Hundred (100) participants;

f. Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) for two (2) self-care training sessions focused on 
building resilience for up to Twenty-Five (25) participants per session;

g. Two Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($2,400.00) for critical incident response; 
and

h. Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000.00) for peer support and suicide awareness 
training focused on cognitive behavior and methods to leverage stress for positive 
outcomes for up to One Hundred (100) attendees.

HCFS shall receive fees for services rendered up to a total possible compensation of One Hundred

[...]

Maintenance Bond Release - Corley Farms Unit 2

Jennifer McCall, Commissioner Precinct 1
Nicolas Mercado, Assistant County Engineer

830-249-9343 ext. 253

CONSENT AGENDA

Consideration and possible action on releasing the maintenance bond for Corley Farms Unit 2 in the amount of
seven hundred and forty-eight thousand five hundred ninety-four dollars and seven cents ($748,594.07) for Vallerie
Lane improvements.

REASON FOR THE AGENDA ITEM: Enter the detailed wording as to why the item should be placed on the 
agenda.

WHO WILL THIS AFFECT: For example, enter "Countywide", a specific Precinct #, or "The Public"

WILL THIS AGENDA ITEM REQUIRE AND/OR RESULT IN ANY TYPE OF ADJUSTMENT TO THE